SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT _

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE 1O LEASE NO. DATE

IWGREEMENT NO. 1 PAGE
GS-098.02897 MAY 0.3 9p1 1 of3
IWDDRESS OF PREMISES L= vy i

Bank of America Plaza 300 South Fourth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 83101-6040

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered Into this date by and between CCRPIAG BOFA PLAZA OWNER, LLC

whose address is: 170 Grant Avenue, 6th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94108-5455

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government;

WHEREAS, the partles hereto desire {0 amend the above Lease,

NOW THEREFORE, these parlies for the considerations herelnafter mentioned covenant and agree that the sald Lease is amended,
effeclive upon execufion by both parties. :

Paragraphs 1, 3, 11, 16 and 24 are deleted in its entirety and the following substituted lherefore

" 1. The Lessor herebYleases to the Government the following described Premlses:

‘The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises:

6,969 rentable square feet (RSF), yielding approximately 6,060 ANSI/BOMA Office Area square feet and related space
located on the 4th Floor of the Bank of Ameriea Plaza at 300 South Fourth Street, Las Vegas, NV 89101-6040 together with
two (2) onsite structured parking spaces and a minimum of ten (10) commercially available public parking spaces within a
one-guarter (1/4) walkable mile of the offered space as depicted on Exhibit A (the *Premises™) and Exhibit B (“Parking”} of
that SF2 dated March 1, 2012, to be used for SUCH PURPOSES AS DETERMINED BY THE GENERAL SERVICES .
ADMINISTRATION.

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of: .
Years 1-5: $251,924.69 at the rate of $20,993.72 per month in arrears; consisting of Shell Rent of b
$21.04/RSF, Operating Costs of $7.47/RSF, and a fully amoriized Tenant improvement Allowance of
$7.64/RSF,

Years 6-10: $249,281.13 at the rate of $20,773.43 per month in arrears; conslsting of Shell Rent of
$28.30RSF, and Operating Costs of $7.47/RSF,

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorafed.Q Rent checks shall be payable to:

CCRP/AG BOFA PLAZA OWNER, LLC
170 Grant Avenue, 6th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94108-5455-

Continued on Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunder subscribed their names as of the above date.
LLC

'4\./ Frte o p TN }f{‘ W
(Title}

130 Grant AVenve, San Francisco,C A
{Address) 0%

ublic Buildings Service.




* Supplentental Lease Agraemont No. 1
(G8-09B8-02807
Page 2

11, TAX ApJUSTMENT: Pursuant to Paragraph 4.2, *Tax Adjustment,” for burposes of tax escalation, the
Government occuples 6,969 1 270,254 rantabls squere feet (2.678%). .

16. TENANT IMPROVERENT ALLOWANCE! The Tenant Improvemant Allowance shafl be amortized over the five (6) year
firm term of the Isase agreoment at an Intarest rate (amorlization rate) of 0.00% per year. The tofal Tenant
Improvemant Atlowance consists of $43.346518 per ANSYBOMA Office Area square feet for 5,633 ANSI/BOMA
Offlce Area square fest ($239,836.30), plus $50.011803 per ANSI/BOMA Office Area square feet for 527
ANSNBOMA Office Araa square foot ($26,356.22) for a folal Tanan! Improvement Alloweance of $266,192.52,

24. CoMMISSION ARD COMMISSION CREDIT: In accordance with SFO Paragraph 2.3 Broker Commisslion and
Commission Credit, Carpentar/Robbins Real Estate, Inc. {*Broker”) Is the authorized raal estate broker
rapreseniing GSA In connection with this leasd fransaciion, The Lessor and Broker have agresd lo a
cooperaling lagse commisslon o of {he flrm term value of this lease ("Commission®). The total emount of
tha Commalssion is and Is eamed upon lease execution, payabla according to the Commission

Agresment signed betwaen the lwo parfles. Due to the Commission Gredit described In Paragraph 2.3, only
H of the Commlission, will he payable to Carpenter/Robbins Real Eslate, Inc. The remalning

or|
‘a which is the "Commission Credit”, shell be credited io the shell rental portion of the annual
rental paymaents due and owing to fully recaplure this Commission Gredlt. The reduction in shell rent shall
cornmence with the first month of the rental payments and continue unlll the credit has been fully recaptured in
equal monthly installments over the shortest time perlod practicable.

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this SLA #1, the shell rontal payments dus and owing under 1hls lease shall be
reducad to fully recepture this Commission Credit. The reduction In shell rent shall commence with the first month
of the renial paymenis and continue as Indicated In this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent:

First Month's Rental Payment of $20,893.72 minus prorated Commission Credit of [ llleove's N
adjusted First Monih's Rent.

NOTE: Commissalons andior credils are treated as confldentlal financlal Information and are not for public
disclosure. The information Is not for use for any other purpose than that for which it Iz provided without

consent of the GSA Lense Confracting Officer.

All other terms and condltions of fhe lease shall remafn in force and effect,

Forn 276







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNV02897-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



