
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. 4 DEC 06 2012SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

TO LEASE NO. GS·09B·02897 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 	 Bank Of America Plaza 
300 South Fourth Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101·5040 

THIS AGREEMENT, mado and enlered ln!o this dale by and betweon CCRP/AG BOFA PLAZA OWNER, LW 

whose address Js: 	 170 Grant Avenue, 6th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 04108-5455 

hereinafter.called the Lessor, and !he UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, tho par11es hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these par1les for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease ls amended, effective upon 
execution by the Govemment, as fo!tows: To establish benefiolal occupancy of the premises on November 2, 2012, to &$tabl!sh the annual rent, to 
establish the broker commission and commission credit, to add Parajjraph 26 to the lease to make a lump sum payment for the tenant Improvement 
overage and government directed change orders. 

Paragraph 3, 9, and 24 of tho Lease are hereby deleted In their enllrety and replaced herein and Paragraph 26 ls added: 

3. The Government shall pay tho Lessor annual rent of: 

Yeare·1-5: 	 $261,924.69 al the rate of $20,993.72 per month In artears; conslsUng ofShell Rent of$146,627.76, 

Operallng Costs of $52,058.43, and Tenant lmprovemenl Allowance or $53,238.50. 


Yeare 6-10: 	 $249,281.13 at the rate of $20,773.43 per month In arrears; consisting of Shell Rent of $197,222.70 

end Operating Costs of $52,058.43. 


Rent fore lesser period shell be prorated. Rent cllecks shall be payable to: 


CCRP/AG SOFA PLAZA OWNER, LLC 

170 Grant Avenue, 6th floor 


San Franclsco, CA94108-5455 


9. 	 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD tho said premises wilh their appur1enances for the term beginning November 2, 2012 through 

November 1, 2022 sub)oct to tennlnallon rights and renewal rights as hereinafter sot forlh. 


-CONTINUED ON SHEET ATTACHMENT N0.1 OF SUPPLEMENTAL LllASE AGREEMENT NO. 4 FOR GS-098-02897­

Page 1 of2 
GSA Form 276 



SHEET NUMBER 1 A ITACHED TO AND FORMING APART OF SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 4 FOR LEASE NO. GS·09B·02697: 

24. In acrordance1~lh SFO ParlllJraph 2.3 Broker Commission and Commission Credi!. Carpenter/Robbins Real Estate, lno. ('B1okel') ls the 
authorized real esIale broker 1epresentlng GSA In connection \•Alh this Jaase tr.ansactron. The L9ssor and Broker h.vea reed to a cooperating 
lease commission o•of lhe fim1 tenn value of this lease ('Commission'). The total amount of the Commission Is and Is earned upon 
lease execution, pa.a o the Commission Agreement signed between the two parties. Due to th$ Comm redit- Inaccord!n.. on 
Paragraph 2.3, only o of the Commission, 11111 be payabla to Carpenter/Robbins Real Estate, Inc. The remaining or 
- l'lh!ch Is the• m s on C10 1 , shall be credited lo the shell rental portion of !he annual rental payments due and ol'.ing to u ly reoap!Ure 
~ommlsslon Credit. The reduction In shell rent shall commenoo1'>ilh the first month of the rental payments and conUnue unlll the credit has 
been fully recaptured In equal monlhly Installments over the shortest time pertod practlcablo. 

NolWilhslandlng Paragraph 3 of this SLA #4, the shell renlal payments due and ol'.ing under this lease shall be reduced to fully reoaplure this 
Commission Credit. Tl10 reduction In shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental paymenls and continue•• indicated In this 
schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 

~lrsl Monlh's Rental Paymenl of $20,993.72, minus proraled Commission Credit o , equal••••• adjusled First Month's Rent. 

26. In acrordance with Section 3.3, Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment (AUG 2008), th• Government shall make a lump sum payment 10 the 
Lossor for the tenant fmprovement overage and government directed change orders. 

Tenant Improvement Overage: lhe total cost of the Tenant Improvements Is $297,915.00. Tho total tenant Improvement allowance Is 
$266,192.52. The Lessor and the Government agree lhat a lump-suni payment for !he tenant Improvement overage shall be made In lhe amount 
of $31,722.48. The tenant Improvement allowance of $266,192.62 shall be amortized Into th• rent at the rate of zero percent (0%) over !ho rive (5) 
finn term of lhe 10ase. 

Change Orders: The total cost of Chango Order No. 1 ls $1,052.00. 

The total lump sum payment to be made to the Lessor for the tenanl Improvement overage and the change order Is $32,774.48 ($31,722.48 + 
$1 ,052.00). The lump sum payment Is autho1ized under Reimbursable WoJ!< AulhorizaUon Number N0183587. 

The Invoice shall be prlnled on Lessor lelle1head as named on !he lease, shall Include the Lease number, building 
address, and a pnM and quanllty of the Items delivered. It shall reference the number pggo24166 and shall be sent eleolronlcally to the GSA 

. Finance Website at hl!ps:l1\w1w f!oanca.gsa goy/webvendo1s/. Instructions for Invoice submission are Included on the website. Add!tronal 
assistance ls available from the Finance Customer Service line al 1-800-676-3690. 

Lessor shall send a copy orthe Jnvoloo slmulleneously to the GSA Conlractlng OffiMr et the follol'.ing address: 

Inger Whltlleld 
Lease Contcactln_g Officer 
GSA·Real Estate Division 


Alan Bibi• Federal Building 

600 Las Vegas Blvd., Soulh•Sulte 600 


Las Vegas, Nevada 69101·6637 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in forco and effect, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

Ac 4uJJiov1~J 
(TIUe) 

I 'tO G._r--a...V\"\­
S"-V\ \:"'-"'t~>ct> ( /\- ~YID~ 

(Address) 

Page2of2 

1Ytt..J­
' 

f\\:JRn,\.JQ... 

GSA Form 276 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNV02897-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



